DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U.S ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND
200 STOVALL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22332-0400

JUL 27 2006

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

Freedom of Information Act

Ms. Laura 'Edge
5528 Briar Glen Drive
Saline, Michigan 48176

Dear Ms. Edge: F

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request for a copy of the Individual
Deceased Personnel File (IDPF) pertaining to Robert A. Greenwood.

Attached is a copy of the IDPF as requested. All relevant and available information was
included in the IDPF at the time it was created. There is no additional responsive information
maintained by this Command. Please be advised that we do not specialize in historical
information and cannot speculate, evaluate documents or circumstances, or draw conclusions
in order to answer any questions you may have about the IDPF.

Other information might be maintained by the National Personnel Records Center. If you
have not already done so, you can make a written request for information to the address
below. Hopefully, that organization will have additional information.

National Personnel Records Center
Military Personnel Records

- 9700 Page Avenue
St. Louis, Missouri 63132-5100

Sincerely,

el V.02
'homas M. Jones

Chief, Freedom of Information
and Privacy Act Office

Attachment
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OITIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONW 25, D. Ce

In Reply Refer To % o;) ,
3 ey G i

ust 1952

lirse Helen G. Greenwood 9 - L ¢
303 Highland Avenue 4 c/
Syracuse, New York Fom e T

~

Dear Mrs. Greemwood:

The records of this Office show that a national cemetery
gravesite has been reserved in your name.

Regulations provide that The Quartermaster General communicate
periodically with reservees for the purpose of determining whether
it is desired that the reservation remain in foree. In the event 1t
is not possible to obtain a request for continuation, such reserva-
tion is subject to cancellation. Accordingly, it is requested that
you furnish the information noted below and return it to this Office
in the inclosed self-addressed envelope.

Your wishes concerning the continuance of your reservation
will be soligcited again in approximately two years, precluding any
necessity for further action on your part until you hear from this
0ffice further. It is requested, however, that we be notified
promptly of any change in your marital status or permanent address
which may take place subsequent to the time you furnish the informa-
tion requested below.

Sincerely yours,

A& 7, warT
Lte. Colonel, QC

Memorial Division

1 Inclosure

Self-addressed Envelope e

DO NOT DETACH: -

I desire to continue the gravesite reservation indicated below E_f]
I do not desire to continue said gravesite reservation _/_7

Arlington National Cemetery, Grave 74 Sedtion 12

beside 2nd Lt. Robert A. Greenwood .

I have remarried / 7 I have not remarried /;5;7

Signature

Street Address_ 303 Highland) Avenue p
Date__ £/13/52 City and State__ Syracuse 3, }FX\\( York _»."\
| e

\\ :},’{,"

LI S




DEPART?ﬁ:T OF THE//ARMY
IN REPLY REFER TO

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL s
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. /
QUGLC 293

Greenwood, Robert A. 2 February 1950
SN O 818 664

Mrs. Helen G. Greenwood
303 Highland Avenue
Syracuse, New York

Dear Madam:

The National Cemetery Regulations require that gravesite reser—
vations in national cemeteries be renewed periodically. It is now
necessary that you complete the renewal request form below and return
it, using the enclosed self-addressed postage-free envelope, in order
that this Office will be informed of your wishes., It is important
that you reply pramptly, as failure to do so may result in the
cancellation of your reservation. It is also important that you
rotify this Office of any change in your permanent address,

The remarriage of a non—service widow or widower of a deceased
serviceman or woman automatically terminates the privilege of
ipterment in a national cemetery. Cancellation of a reservation,
except when due to remarriage, does not preclude the privilege of
burial in the same grave with the deceased.

Sincerely yours,

/r;///f’/:// f(/(Z, (f

/
1 Incl R. G. Amolu‘;/
Return Envelope Colonel; GMC
Memorial Division

------- = === ==<-DONOT IETACH= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

I have remarried /_/ TYes E/ No
I desire to renew the following gravesite reservation E/ Yes /] No
Cemetery Arlington s Section 12 , Lot >

Grave 74 beside the late 2nd lLieutenant Robert A. Greenwood e

Signature L},Qﬁ“ 2} ngvg
Date Rals. & [75© Address ___ 30 X /J.L_.\,ML»..:,Q a»k

City and State Aéﬁ;‘:k&&ﬁg
w’* 5
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QUUHC 293

Greenwood, Robert A. ﬁ“"
. hSW 0-€18 664 s

7 Ociober 1948
SUBJECTs Interment of Friends
103 officer in Charge

Arlinghton Netional Cemete:

3.. ‘ii‘ha remains af the mllwing pamed friends are bo be returned
to the United States in the very near future under Retuwra of Vorld War
T1 Dead Program, and will be shipped to your cemetery &t the seme itime
for internment:

. 2nd Tt. nebert aﬁm umaﬁmmm, ABN 0=E18 664, wWhite, m&a&,
Next of kin: Mrs. Helen (. (reenwood, 303 Highland Aven
fyracuge, New York{wife).

b. 1st Lt. Hardld H. Tucker, 488 0-B809 895, ¥hite, Single,
Hext of kin: ¥r. Jobn G. Tucker, R.F.D. 4, Lafayetie,
”‘%massw..

2. The next of kin of the friends have mizma%& that the remaing
be inte in sojoining greves &t Arlington Nationsl Cemetery. It :iﬁ,
tmmmm wg‘mﬁ ted that sdjacent grave sites be utiliszed for burisl.
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‘ RRE Form # 39
o Jul 48

»~/Attached hereto correspondence and/or other 1dent1fy1ng media of possible
“archival value, pertaining to ¢ ;

REENWOOD ROBERT A .2 LT 0-818664
La t Name) (First Name) " (Initial) (Bank) (A5N)
255EP .48

Repatriated to the United States: e ; . A

Incl #




REPORT OF INVESTIGA" .N_~‘~;;‘
| AREA SEARCH ‘

AGRC Form 10 (Revised)
1 January 1946 g g
'NAME _Robert Greenwood _ RANK Unknown .@
ORGANIZATION 96th Bamb Group  AuAFe oo

unit processmg pomf)

e ——

; 3 : ¥ v, Do D
LT'ON A — GENERAL (To be - completed. by |nveshgc|tors in all cuses)‘ -

1. Was posmve ldenhty acquwed for the deceased fhrough the su:foce xﬂveshgahon'c‘ ms
the following information: ° : : T

a. NAME . Rmber'h: Gmaenwoo@, L RANK. .

g mmz, m Kir Forcﬁ ; Wi 0
2. Was parhal ldenhflcahon gstapllshggi? ‘ Gl i P s0, sh::te the fucts as to whom you belleve ihe dececsed io‘b

a. NAME . RANK o e AR Lol
b. ORGANIZATION o, :
3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY Gustaf J. Imderluﬂﬂa Heml& H.. Tneimz,
..George L. Koriy, Kenneth W, Footes : .

(Uso- reverse snde for ||shng of crew members from MACR) ‘ T
lﬁ;l{. Wiiion Common Gruvesﬂ'

i |f5°’ g:quej,

"(Mlhtary or Clwhan)

- Mup Coordinates of the Cemetery . Y}
" a Town Usingem cgumry

; Gnve exact location in cemetery of: the remains

“a. Section m &‘btmﬂ: sh"mkow :
. Is. Sketch attached? _Yes: i

8. If remcuns are not located in a cemefery, gwe exact Iocahon ol o

a. Town _ ; ‘ Coqrdmctes
_b. Is sketch attached? :

Is’ area mined? : e s S PEr s

€

If grave is marked with cross, give exucf mar i

a. From whaf source was this mformchon obfa

(ldenhf:cahon tags, personql effects)
1. By Whom Umm "
. Where are the cemetery records? an:am

burgermeiste

0000, 2. 46. P. & Co., Fulda




¢
a. What information was contained thereon? Unmm
' b. Where was the information obtained? Unknown ‘ '
c. By Whomg Unlkuown . - ' N :
12, What is the date of death? 12 May 194k
ia, lee basis Ohief of pamiﬁﬁ r&em‘.‘ﬁs (PBI’ sml) )
- What is the cause of death? mm crash - TR Y {17 e AR : % ;
b Give basis — Chief of paﬂ:iaa mm&s (pe::sﬂna:l)‘ Ak S AN TOI il SR Nt = 8
14, What is the date of burial? 13 May 194k o 5 .
a. Give basis - wgf Pm mwﬂs ( personsl . A
. What was the hicce of death? Neax Usmg&nv Germany o Coords See #6 :
b. Give basis Jstmmnfb by former ehief of policss i i b e S
: Where were the reamains found? __Same s #1F ' Bk | fCooryd's See #’5 2
a. By ‘Whom? Unpowom$2. e £ e
: b.k Ié 'ské'fch‘d?tuched? No ) i E E
7. Was a casket used? Yes Yoo Who furnished the casketz~ - GeTmans
 Type of casket WORABI .. How markedy Nomewking
. Who made the buriol _ Giwilimm o
o {Civilian, American Mil. or German Mil)
; " " . What are the ‘names and addresses? Wilhemsmidﬁri snhinarsd:r 27y Usn%em

i CTION B — AlR CORPS DECEASED (To be Completed only if: Deceased is- belleved to be a. mémbear of the AAF)  ;' ,
9 ‘Were remcms found in the plane Wreckqgea Bnknmm o

c lee Iocahon in plcne “from which the bo>d|es were removed 'EI ’

(Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turret, efc,, or front, side of plune)

b Near wreckcgee Uamm

Y - L TR T

b M@rkmgs cmd/or name on plane -

c) Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments,. radios or other equipment:

i 2 o s i & : &7 ts
; H6w “did” crash ‘occurz URKUOWR T :
b T :
Enemy Planes? ' Colhsmn?

D ITOWR

Dldjplane explode in the airg O “On ;groﬁgd'? -

Dld plane burn in the air? mm O" ground?.

andﬂg by whom)

Whut wus the direction of the flight? ﬂ' "‘.,: o
What ‘was the cnvuhan opinion regarding destination of plunez Unknown 4
f; ; o é'



'27. Does specific time and date of crash correspond wﬂh dcte of death of above named de«:ec:sed2

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash

. 29. State precise time and date of plane crash e s S T
8 ‘ : (Night2 - <~ Day?).

Escaped?

30. Were parachutists seen?

How many?

Prisoners?

SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be complefed only if deceosed is believed to have been a member of
‘ rhe Armored Force) /

‘”131. Were remains found in wreckoge of a tcmk2

a. Give specific posxhon in tank from whnch deceased was . removed

(Radio man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back)

b. Near wreckage? G , = _ ; ] :
"2. location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete resulis of investigation. (If removed, state when .
and by whom) ‘ ' i

a. Type of tank

b. Markings and/or name of tank - . ‘ : o v

C.

Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, efc

Does specific fime and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named decease

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank _

(Nighte Day?)
8. Did any of the crew members excape? : Prisoners?
" SECTION D — OTHER BRANCH (To be fllled out if B & C are not applicable)

39. Did death occur from any other means? (i. e., truck, jeep, mines drowning, or small arms fire)

If so, give complete and rhorough results of the interrogation

a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the cclse attached 2

40. State the specific_clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name cnd facts regarding the cbove I|..ted

deceased

2

SECTION E:— GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team i .

A If not, state reasonwm“v

. Were identification tags found at the time of decfh?-’

Where? ﬁﬁm

Present dlsposmon

If deceased is not ldenhfled personcl effects will not be forwarded to
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned




s

b. Were péréonai effects found at the t

ime of death? :ﬁ

Where?

" Present disposition

c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death?

d. Did Cemetery register or corss indicate the immunization shot?

42. Was Deceased given first aid? B i S0, where

VT —

~ Are statements from the medical peopie attuched?

43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital?....

Names of people concerned

tion fo obtain from civilian sources physical description of the deceased? =

44. 1s it possible on surface investiga
estigation to obtain from civilian sour

45. Is it possible on surface inv ces the condition of the remains?

Burnt? Decapitated? etc)

46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an afrocity case? .

" a. 1§ so, give basis for positive assumpiion

gcrding identification and particulars surrounding death attached 2

e area outside the immediate vicinity?2 ___________

- Are all positive statements re

Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in th

Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity ?

(If special investigation, give case number) ...

E e

Give Brief Marrative

- T A

e SRS Orgcnizoﬁon ................................. C Orgunizaﬂon é
t
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Usingen, Germany
14 February 1046

I certify hereby that this American flyer is Greenwood,
0=818664 T=43/44 A, He was found by me personally

at the place of the crash and I had him buried on or about

12 May 1944. I took his identification tags off and copled the

number on a slate which was buried with the body.

- Wilhelm Schneider
Police Chisef
Schillerstr 27










I ,, , . Cetg e KA
BURIAL INFOk TION REPORTED BY GERMAN G ’ZRN(M_EN; el /,,,j{j‘j

A . 1) THROUGH AMERHEAN—LEGATTON; BERN, SWITZERTAND LS WA

NAME (Last, First, Middle) GRADE ORGANIZATION  (h Ahws (&WJIMV &

Y A RS -~ O — ¢ 1%l

ﬂ,)\Q,,Qw\,/kf‘\ AT \ ) G' o é i ; ‘;{% % ; \/\ 4 (’ — q i %”L’ éj\ ‘\L/ ?é ﬁéf "%»:" e

DATE OF BIRTH 7 PLACE ey b {1 ¢

Wr&f“bﬁwﬁqLﬁﬂ
CERmAaY L=5T
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE -
i T PT L= L PL
9 DATE OF DEATH OR CAPTURE f( J ;,c\ ’ ACE " v
X ] . = s J
e sind (=59 | ok Maonin) [ Tt \
PLACE OF;;.BURIAL“;,,{}'Y\;\}\(}»VVM ROW NO. GRAYE NO. L) TYPE OF BURIAL ~ | DATE OF BURIAL
At e v ~ Y - | T SINGLE
o e A (hif' S - Ed WA ¢
g | b*‘ M’)?’V\) e ¥<¢1AuA ] COMRADE
Ln s ’ =y \j\) CAr e ) (70t 5 )
FB— 1"THER MEMBERS OF CREW OF | [0 i A A\
) S R PR b { }
NAME ' ' GRADE NAME GRADE
#i
e i { N
m L i

i \ }u\‘f‘/\)’\ﬂ-“ "/J\ \ﬁ’f’u)uvgn‘&}w E‘& 6-

2.. 7.

3. 8.

4. 9.

15- “10.

PERSONAL EFFECTS -
 'OURCE OF INFORMATION: ; PAGE NO.
™ f GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. "’}7 [~ 0

v
PLACE DATED
Merntngaed
\Q,-\ WA N ' LY RA e s [g @ »—
REMARKS . J 6
) N, % i
e . . ' Y
‘ T N
]
M*C(,’V‘bw J / The following information Is aufhentfis
er AGO Report of Deathi Mams, m"
g!!‘i!l Niimber,
. e BB .

ogMé rorv 302a

Rev 22 Jun 45

25-47910-20M
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H 4 P ; i
LER RN DL he Sy onai L I

. L R L

N T CLASSTFICATION REMOVED
2 u By Authority of T. A. a,

-SECRER.IIS -

i WAR DEPARTMENT CASUALTY AND MISSING PERSONS QUESTIONNAIRE

(THE FAMILIES OF MANY OF YOUR COMRADES HAVE NOT BEEN AS FORTUNATE AS

YOURS. THEIR SONS AND HUSBANDS HAVE BEEN REPORTED MISSING IN ACT 1ON AND

THEY ARE ANXIQUSLY WAITING TO LEARN THEIR FATE. YQU MAY BE ABLF T0

SUPPLY THE INFORMATION WHICH WILL HELP TO TERMINATE THE DREADYUL §US-
. PENCE AND ANXIETY THEY ARE SUFFERING.)

1. Your name BoATRI16+T, Witskis [)2. Rank 7”/5&77 3. ASN S« /77
. Home addrem /76 MAPAE ST, Mon Fok, £O0ISIANA

ST

5. Last camp in which imprisoned STALAG ﬂ’ﬁ” Mo oS KoK G, &AM #N*/

DO NOT ANSWER BOTH QUESTIONS 6 AND 7 BELOW ON THE SAME FORM. FILL OUT
A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH PERSON KNOWN TO BE DEAD (QUESTION 6), OR BE-
LIEVED TO BE STILL AT LARGE OR IN GERMAN HANDS (QUESTION 7).

.6. If you have any information concerning ‘military personnel who died in action or during
imprisonment, you should furnish the following information to the best of your ability :

. Full name of deceascd /7@55?7’ G KFEEN WO O D VL~1ipn0

Grade or rank z ,_41_/1 L7 Organization S¢g g@.ﬁ S S F

. Home town or slate Sy p4CuSE A . _ ,
Datc and vloce of death ', 2 M Ay, Rssy- 20211468 S E OF FRANK FORT, A

. Cause of death  BALED QLT v iTh oo PARACHUTIE | FEFME/

m0a-s

Place of burial o T Ao i "L AL T ’ﬁ Y Az

h. Were you an eye wit';:/eyu to hlfdnth o, £ T ALK EAT Erd Pe 7 wrAd '

| Names of persons believed to have witnessed his death — 77667 T2 42 £.5 4, BmN
Quis

®

j. If your information s hearsay give name aud address of your informant(s).

7. If you have eny information concerning miitary personnel not yet free from German hands,
or who escaped from German hands prior to your liberation and might still be at large,
you should answer the following :

» ; a. Full name of this person
| d. Home town or state
1 ; ' e. Was he in good health ?

c. Organization
wounded or il}, give full details)

f. When was he last seen in German hands
g- By whom ?
h. Present whereabouts or presumed whereabouts ? (Give full details)

i. If your information is hearsay, give name and address of your informani(s).

s v ATEET



THE FAMILIES OF LANY OF yo comm HAVE NOT BEEN AS FORTUNATE AS YOURS.
THEIR SIS AND RUSPAHDS MISSING IN ACTICH AND THEY ARE ANXIOUSLY
WAITING TC LE'RN THEIR FATE. YOU MAY mc ADLE TO SUPPLY THE INFOKL\TION WHICH WILL
HELP TC TEXMINATE THE SUSPENSE AND AKXIETY THEY ARE SUFFEUING.

IP YCU TAVE L'FOR.TICY CONCERNING THE DEATH Ii ACTICN CR DULKING L.PRISONMENT
OF aNY MEZEDR CF THE ARMID FCRCES YOU ARE REQUESTED TC FUARN(Su THE FOLLCWING INFCRM-
ATICKE ABLUT THE DLCEASEDs

FULL HA(E OF DECEASED  Robert Greenweod  Ce=Pilot, B=17 () =¥ /¥ A&7y
HOME TCWY (P STATD Syracuse, N, Y,
GRADE (R koMK 2nd Lt, 96th Bomb Gp, 338th Sq, 8th AF.
CRAA1 24T TN /
DATE /ND PLAiCE (7 DE.TH 12 May 44, N W, Prankfurt, Germany.
CAUSE CF DEATH B=17 shot down by enemy fighter astion. Subject was
in radio room without flying suit or chute., He balled out with .

me, holding on to my 10{1 When my chute opened ths snap made h:ln
lose his hold and he to earth,

PLACE (F BURILAL Unknown
WEKE YCU AN EYEWITNESS-fC ['IS DE.TH  No ‘

NAMES ~F PTiS(yo TELIEVED T" LAVD VITNCSSZ
HIS DzaTH 7 None

’

/f!‘ YCUR INPC RIATICN IS HDaRSAY
GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS F Y.UR
INF” RIANT None

710N ’
CLASS s1r1CA of
py utPT XL ¥9ﬁ5 30 Aug 1945  SIGY iELZ .
pate ‘1;19;_- ———= i ser
1oit 7/8gt James K. Davis 32740208

Fort Hunter, N. Y.
Your home address

B(CTEs THIS F RM I8 F.R USE BY CASUALTY B.ANCH, THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S (FFICE,
WASHINGT.N 25, Do Co ADDITL NAL C PIES F THE F i ALE AVAILABLE T Y U,
PLEZSE FILL NE (UT P R GaCU MEWEE y-Fy THE WRED I ROES WH & Y2 U KN'W (K
BELIEVE T BE DEADs | e




My SARvasVE SRy e &9 S W

SECRET— < mAsT 7

WAR DEPARTMENT CASUALTY AND MISSING PERSONS QUESTIONNAIRE /

(THE FAMILIES OF MANY OF YOUR COMRADES HAVE NOT BEEN AS FORTUNATE AS

YOURS. THEIR SONS AND HUSBANDS -HAVE BEEN REPORTED MISSING IN ACTION AND

" THEY ARE ANXIOUSLY WAITING TO LEARN THEIR FATE. YOU MAY BE ABLE TO

SUPPLY THE INFORMATION WHICH WILL HELP TO TERMINATE THE DREADFUL SUS-
PENCE AND ANXIETY 'I‘Hlf Y ARE SUFFERING.)

¢

1 Your name L. 20D, D, 57‘01.[.542 Runk $¢ ¢ 7~ 3. ASN P oy g d/y-
4. Home address /f FO t.’ PA U‘A//Vﬁ' 0 /,‘/d

5. Lasl camp in \\hu.h imprisoned :
S TALAL LUFT Y S
DO NOT ANSWER BOTH QUESTIONS 6 AND 7 BELOW ON THE SAME FORM. FILL OUT

A SEPARATE FORM FOR FEACH PERSON KNOWN T(Q BE DEAD (QUESTION 6), OR BE-
LIEVED TO BE STILL AT LARGE OR IN GERMAN HANDS (QUESTION 7).

6. If you have any information concerning military personne]l who died in action or during
nnprmomnenl vou should furnish the fnllo“mg information to the best of vour ability :

a. Full name of deceased D BE RT GREE NweeD .
b. Grade or rank 24D 4. 7- ¢. .Organization f‘ & Loned Yp 3_3( LA ﬂr/?"‘w;-

d. Home town or state Bok :
c. Dale and place of death

A,
f. Cause of death MAV /2 “//’ “’y F/PA "//1"}'0/*(7

h. Were you an eye witness to his dealh ?
i. Names of persons helieved to have witnessed his denth

Il

j. If your information is hcatsay give name and address of your informant(s).

7. 1f you have any informafion concerningmilitary personnel not yet freed from German hands,

or who cscaped from German hands prior to vour liberation and might still be at large,
you should answer the following :

. Full name of this person T . ) i

. His rank c. Organization e
. Home town or state ; :

Was he in good health ?

rars

(If wounded or ill, give full details.)

—ty

. When was he last seen in German hands
. By whom ?

- Present whercabouts or presumed whereabouts ? (Give full details)

=R

- Il your informalion is hearsay, give name and address of your informant(s).

b

SIP. 445/ 150M/77208
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS
5 / Q/ %’WW/M” ~~~~~~ 24 M_é,, /QZ;Z&M %

e
DlSTRlBU;lON CENTER

AGR. DISTRTBUTION CENTER, PHILA QM DEPOT //

7/
- SUPERTNTENDENT ‘
ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY DATW

FORT MYER, VIRGINIA

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

-+ FTFIY"THREE (53) REMAINS. DELIVERED .TO YOU BY THIS DEPOT ACCOMPANIED BY

MILITARY ESCORT AT APPROXIMATELY SEVEN AM NOVEMBER SECOND.

FRANK M. GREEN, JR
MAJOR, TC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

.19

THIS =X DAY OF
NOV MONTH 11-8
o /s/ Leo E. Murphy . /s/ Frank M. Green, Jr
WITNESS (Escortyz-’UT : Haj. ,CmEE =

16—52073-1 U. 6, 6OVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




PHILADELFHI A QUARTEEMAS UL Dle

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #3
2800 SOUTH 20TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA 45; PAo

SHIPMENT OF 54 REMAINS TO ARLINGTON NATIONAL CLMETERY, FORT MYEH, VIRGINIA

ST
W

TO LEAVE NIGHT OF 1 NOVEMBER 1948 AND ARRIVE MORNING GF 2 NOVEMBER 1948

ALLISON; Elmer L.
ALLISON, Leslie
BATES, William P,
BEALS, Leo Lo
BLAYLOCK,; John K.
BONE, Adam
BRADSHAW, Carl H.
BROTEN, John O. |
BROWNING, Robert kL.
BURTON, George R.
CASEY , Ronald J.
CISAR, barl H.
CONRAD, Doyle E.

/
CURTIN, Jobn F., Jr.

. DAVIS, Clark L.

DEBUTTS, Daniel D., dJr.
DE CHURCH, Ralph C.

DOLIN, Luther C,

DOWLING, Duncan B.; Jr..

" ELLER, Jacch A. R

ERICKSON, LeRoy W.

SHIPMENT NO. NY-O017-R CAHROLL VICTORY

TEC 5

LT ©
11T
SGT

MAJ

2 LT
L LT
1 LT
LY

SGT

2 LT

PFC

33210834

0024 509
0-1010969
6851938

0-4378,51
0542732
0461957
0-1574610
0-~660546
12134734
0753980
15399572
0-366601
O-4639LL
6998584

0=-65967L
33246618
35780801
0=-20334

33000817 -

13083877

AGF.

AGF
AAF

AAF

AGF
AGF
AGF
AAF
AGF
AGF
AGF
AGF

AGF




FHEUNL ¢ Archer r.
GILES,; Reavy H.
GUSsARE William Fo
GRLENWOOD, Robert A.
HARBOT ; Robert S,
HARRISON, Garfield A,
HIGGINS, Dan S,
HOLLOPETER , Blaine M.
JORDAN, Edward H,
KAYE; James E.

KREMER , Isral

LANUM, Elbert C.

LELAND  William F.,; Jr.

0 CRACKEN y~Arthur Vo

MC MAHCN, Eugene F, -
MC MULILEN, Arthur R.; Jr.
MACHNICZ, Peter

MAXHAN, Hobert K.
KEADCWS, George L., Jr.
MOFFITT,; Ernest L., Jr.
MCTE, Harry E.

MUNRC, Andrew R.
NE&COMERg David A.
PATTON, Clyde A.
PELTON; Joseph A.
PRESTON, Sidney

RYE, James F.

LT C
CLrT
PFC
2 LT
PFC
PFC
PFC
PFC
PVT
Qi 2
PFC
PVT

2 LT

R LT

PFC

PVT
T G
2 LT
PFC
PVT
CoL
PVT
LT ¢
1LT
PFC

0=16125
0-504188
13000084
0-818664
L2015852
31368363
337L7152
33574081
42058987
02851263
33455535
33886661
0-1311796
0~1181690
15126776
7025795
31380139
13060399
7022059
0-1996071
15304312
33649088
0-1224,0
33043132
0-329346
0-1116619
33001355

AAF
AGF
AAF
AGF
AGF
AGF
AGF
AGF
USN
AGF
AGF
AGF
AGF
AGF

AGF

AGF

AAF
AGF
AAF
AGF
AGF

AGF

. AGF

AGF

AGF

AGF




SWACHIL, Jerome & sG 36077356
SNELLINGS, Ossie F YT 33541756
STEVENS, Walter H. PFC 33157680
TUCKER, Haroid H. 15t 0-809895
WRIGHT,; William J- PFC 33638556

. HONDA KNOT SHIPMENT NO, SF 118-R
DOANE, Francis E. Mg 0245330

AGF
AGF
AGF
AAF

AGF

AGF




DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE '
/ L \ o SE‘C"HON " 7 DIRECTIVE NUMBER . DATE
| NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3574 04546 |15 01 { 48
i DAY MONTH YEAR
m SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
CREENWOOD ROBERT A 0-818664 |2 LT |4 o
DAY !MONTH YEAR
“EMETERY ' » DISPOSITIQN OF REMAINS
ST AVOLD - METZ ﬂ L 3%&‘" 2[ DIS:I'3:
Lot ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Qaa 6 67 FRANCE | &
-, = ' ‘ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN ' T
JAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ) o '
ARL INGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY MRS, HELEN G. GREENWOOD (WIFE)
FORT MYER, VIRGINIA _ : 303 HIGHLAND AVENUE.
s | ue7 | SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
L SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION B i
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH "= TOATE: Dlsmso
| GREENWOCD ROEERT A. 0-818664 | el A3 Juy PR
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION Co ‘ 4 s ¢ = RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 2"
[ Remans USAAF UK GEO W LOVRY, EMEALMER ”
MARKER GRS k " NAME AND TITLE
~ SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FDR SHIPMENT ‘
E OF BURIAL NDITIO SKULL RADIUS ,R/FEM.
NATUR R o e D T STAGE "
REMNANTS OF AIR FORCES UNIFCRM DECOMPOSIT ION. DISARTICULATED .
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION ‘ ‘ ' o B
REPCRT OF BURIAL FOUND WITH REMAINS i 5 v B dAgh

'MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 ' e
REPORT QF BURIAL READS:"GREENWOCD ROBERT War i

-

DATE
CASKET SEALED BY

JOHN A, BRICKLEY, EMB., SUPV.

16 “uly 48 -

CASKET BOXED AND MARERORVI LLE. W, BlLL;Neé
10/8/h8 CLERK RECORDER.

DATE

, ~ and that the report above is correcr /7xcept cas
-

/// =3 RA.RRE L . 1st Bt cac, 7857 AGRC 20ME 3 H
P g SIGNATU-RE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QM C Form 1:1/94‘3 for ma_;or dxscrepanczes

v

Y,

FORM ~ "4 4
gg‘\f15 MAR 46 11 94



oL, , | INSPECTION CHECK .IST

L709 - (For Use at Distribution Point)
Name ; Rank Serial Number
GREENWOOD, ROBERT A. 2 LT. 0-818664
Source  Mrs, Helen G. Greenwood (Wife) Gonsignes  ,rlington National Cemetery
303 Highland Ave., Fort Myer, Va.
' York : ,/
SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance Condition of Shipping Case (Check One)
“ (Check ONLY Discrepancies) [ satisfactory nsdtisfactory
FINISH (Exterior) : . Remarks ‘
FINISH (Interior)
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER . . : /

CASKET - Generaquip e Condition of Casket (Oﬁeck On‘e‘) -
/ (Check ONLY Discrepancies) | E— Satisfactor_}f'

./ | FInisH ( Exterior ) Remarks ' ke B
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS . Ty
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE | N
CAM LOCKS (Sealing) “ n
ODOR OR MOISTURE - -

- Unsatisfactory

ROUTED ~ THROUGH

/1 MORTUARY OPERATING ROQM ' [C—3J REPAIR SHOP
Condition of Remains . Casket Repaired _
T3 Yes  — -
[ satisfactory [ Unsatisfactory  [Casket Bxchanged
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) C— Yes C— No

Shipping Case Repaired
1 Yes C—3 No

[ Yes — No

/ Shipping Case Exchanged

Remarks

Time |pate Signature or Mortician Time Date/: j /Inspe for

b 1) S— SE— y S S s e e S s




MESSAGEFD

v

STA. SER. No.

-V MESSAGE CENTER No. l TRANSMITTING MEANS

N SR

PRECEDENCE

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

|

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

s
e B

Iy

A
1 0 104

1048

L

ACTION INFORMATION

FROM : (Originator)

PHILADELPHIA QU

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

ARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA., PA.

EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

ACTION TO:

« SYRACUSE, N Y

INFORMATION TO:

ARE ENROUTE TCO THE UNITED STATES.

IN _ARLINGTON
THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONRIRM YO
STRUCTIONS AND FURN
ING OFFICER PHILA. QUARTERMASTER
THIS PERICD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE

UR

ESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTR

IGHT HOURS.

WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE

TARY AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL
R MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL.

CEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

DLR AND CHECK ANY CHGS

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE _2 LT ROBERT A GREREC

NATIONAL CEMETERY.

ISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM

WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THBE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTI-
CABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYON
THE NATIONAL CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT

CIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR GWN EXPENSE.
INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS5 NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE

"HERE BURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY.
ASSIST THIS CFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY.

GOVT PAID PRECEDENCE FOR
ACTION INFORMATION
DAY LETTER 0 I - 4709

IKI ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

OUR RECORBS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED
WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF

ORIGINIAL INSTRUCTIONS CR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY IN=
COLLECT TG COMMAND-
REPLY IS NECE3SARY WITHIN
IBLE TO COMPLY AT GCVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY
UCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY

DEPOT, PHILA. PENNA.
PG5S

D OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO
AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES ¥ILL BE HELD IN SUFFI-
APPROPRIATE JOINT MILI-
BE PROVIDED™ AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS
REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT.

. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY
PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DE-

C. R, YOST, LT COL., QiC

SECURITY CLASSI FiCATION

ORIGINATING AGENCY

AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE ‘

-

SYMBOL

| 168

B3
OF

S
PAGE

DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE

WD AGO FORM "This form supersedes WD AGO

15 JUN 19845

11-168

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, o6~ 16—45801-1 < U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

T-3






MESSAGEFORM | MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
" caus

v -

NR

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY HERSENEI
FROM: (Originalor)

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

ACTION TO:

. OQIC, MEMORIAL DIVISION | e e

. WASHINGTON, D. C.

] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
L IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

TELETYPE
REF DD 3574 12275 TUCKER, HAROLD H., 1/LT, 0-809895
DD 3574 OL5L6 GREENWOOD, ROBERT A., 2/LT, 0-818664
CONSIGNEE: ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY
REPLY TELEGRAM FROM NOK OF GREENWOOD, REQUESTS SIDE BY SIDE BURIAL
" WITH TUCKER. NO INSTRUCTIONS TO THIS EFFECT ANNOTATED ON EITHER DIRECTIVE,
REMAINS ON PLS CARROLL VICTORY, SHIPMENT NO., NY-017-R. INSTRUCTIONS

REQUESTED, IN ORDER TO ALERT SUPERINTENDENT OF ARLINGTON. END CQMDPK 293.8

YOST
\J ¢ | 28D
i 14
- a2
o E
SECURITY CLASSIFiCATION -AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
CARL B. KELLER, JR., 1ST LIEUT., QNC
ORIGINATING AGENCY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SYMBOL DATB-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF
10-4=48
WD AGO FORM .l 1 .l 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, . 08— 16—45801-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1945 b )

and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 48, which are obsolete.

i




/ - [ UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI,

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

i

.

A

C

. DO NOT WRITE-ABOVE THIS LINE B

.

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed. by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. :

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of ki and desire to direct the disposition of the_remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
- PART |
I MI’S. H elen G'. G—re enwo od » ‘(‘}:Yl’e‘agre; ;‘Zgi;%; e:;el[;z(fisnship to the deceased by placing an
: 2 (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) B :
WiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
I:I FATHER ) [_—_I MOTHER I:l BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD . D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[ ] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
" DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DQ DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

-

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

[7 3. BE RETURNED TO THE' HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMEN
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) S

Y NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETﬁ%Y .SELﬁ;'Eg)r, AI‘l in‘éﬁ’—‘ton C emet ery’

[XX;. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT Virginia
E . . (LpCATlON OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X”’ in the proper box)

) P " ves K1 no

1 %4 - -
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND -GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE’’ in the space below.)

ione

P

S éj . 22 JAN 1949 ‘i

7 o 16—50411-1

OQﬁG FORM ?’QEMILITAR‘Y
14 NOV 1946




T T

y — PART | (Continued) o

lf ‘on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS. TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ) MIDDLE INITIAL

W
NUMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE - STATE OR TERRITORY OF
' ) . U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR - £
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Do, £

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN ) COUNTY OR PROVINCE S STATE OR TERRITORY OF
i f .. OR COUNTRY
- ) : e - Lt g
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS | . . iy TI;ZLEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OT—' THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE bF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET T—'ORTH IN'THE PAMPT—ILET. *DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: o ity -

LAST NAME ) FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
a i ( ; . . . DECEASED
Greenwood T ' © " Howard: I, "Be -Father
' NUMBER AND STREET ‘ i " | ciTY OR TOWN %74 COUNTY OR PROVINCE STUATE (RR TERRI'I"JORYR OF
Redfield Avenue , Fayetteville Onondaga New York

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, * DISPOSlTlON OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DlSPOSlTTON OF THE "SAID REMAINS. - i - .
1, the undersngned DO~ SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregomg document are full and true to
the best.of my. knowledge and belief., .

e P

Helen G. ,Greenwo@d‘ ,
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

-. ,303 ﬁignlé.nd Avenue

(SIGNATURE OF 'NEXT OF KIN) \ i (STREET AND NUMBER)
" Syracuse » New York:

Subsgribed and,duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this ___1-91!}____ day of Yovember
Lp( at city (or town) of _Syracuse county of Onondega and State (or Territory or
District) of — New York i i P
ROY A. l\/‘/\ND\CO
~ Notary Public in the State of New ‘York
Appointed in Onundaga County No. 130!
My Commission Exmj:es March 30, 19
*NOTE. —P 4 | ft.of the notarial attestatlon i e (SIGNATURW OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMIlerERC?As)
age 4 is part o 4 g = ' Notery Public
. S - § (OFFICIAL TITLE)

PAGE 2 ) " 16—50411-1




N

" ADDITIONAL Ramn&s-aun INSTRUCT/ ™ ‘*'sf ~

All remarks and informat:on entered here wzll be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. =

It is des;red that the remains of 2nd L. Enbert A. Greenwood, o} 818 bbu,

be placea next to the remains of 1st Lt. Haro*& ‘H. Tucke 0 809 805, The

motner of Lt. Tucker is requesting that her son be buried in Arlington and also

desires thv body of her son be placed next to Lt. Greenwood. I trust that you

will bpe able to comply with thie requestlmw?lease be advised that 1lst Lt.

Hereld H. Tycker ves temporarily buried in the U. S. M111tary Cemetery,

'St, Avold, France, Plot QQ@, Bow b, Grave bun— three graves dlstant 4rom tnat

“of my misband, Lt. Greenwood.

F__-H___.’f‘ TR

0 PAGE 4 N : " u. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE,
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‘ﬁs hwe maa&mé he *Mw% i'ﬁf Wﬁ%% of Remains® form regarding
fina b 8 ns of your husband, m }m.n

m&.ﬁ o haﬁ ﬁm regues’ &d thai his remsins ned % :
snd we have mmﬁywmm for %mmﬁﬁiaaéﬁaMng gmma mﬁ are
gratified m inf@m you m may iw mﬁm&w

m%m W%W* the = i '
; e the vz,pfnggxﬁmmfwmiﬁmﬁﬁf
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (3-5-9.45) v
» JRM:MSLimo .
iN REPLY REFER To: 196,215 |/ Pebruary 9, 1945 -

P

¥rs. Julia M, Greemwood 4
Redfield Avenue . ,
Faystteville, New York '

Dear Hrs. Greenwood: ’

" The Army Effects Bureau has recelived certain funds bélonging ‘o
your son, Second Lieutenarnt Robert A. Greenwood.’

It is our desire that some close relatiwve keep these funds
pending return of the owner, or ehange in his stetus. If you have any
letter or other written instrument from him indlesting with whom he wants

his belongings stored, please forard such paper tp me. After examination,
it will be returned promptly.

It will be appreciated if you also will kindly furnish the
following information, end any other whish you may comsider important:™ ‘

1. Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and aeddress?

2. That are the nmuwes and addresses of his closest relatives, i.e,
oldest ohild, father, mother, oldest brother, oldest sister, etc.?

8., That iz the name, address and relatiomship of the person with
whom you believe he would want his property stored? =

4, Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for, and
safely keep his property as gratuitous bailee?

&, If the property is formarded to you, will you agree to return
it to him, his persomal representative, or the Army Effects

Buresu upon reguest?® :

Please be-assured that this letter is in no way intended as a

casualty message.” Its sole purpose is to aogquire information that will
enable ue to make proper disposal of the funds mow in our custodye:

If you 8o desire, you may use the reverse side of this letter
for your reply. For your convenience, there is inclesed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Yours wery truly,”

F. A. ECKHARDT ~
Ql,phh m.ﬂ. L
Assistant

1 Incl--Envelope »

"




5 Jammary 1945

Lafayetie, Tennesses

We have received the "Request for Dispositiom ¢ .
regard to the final interment of the remainsg of ymzr fon, the late First
mmemém 'SM&, and officis]l action is being taken on the

The remains of your Wmemmmmm:mwxm
MWMWWWW, MW,W&,
Mﬂwvmﬁaﬁm&mmm_ |

OO OTC=N NG « AT /2 w O A rarmr Cramsrsan sm -~ e o



i 293 Tucker, Hereld H, - 5§ 0-809 895 $ Juounry 1948 (Cont'd)
Ve theuk you kindly for your cooperation, and wish to assure you of

our continued sywpetly in youwr great loss. If you belleve we cen be of

further assistance, please feel free to commnicate with us at any time,

fGincerdly yours,







ot







i
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TPOES 203
Greemwood, Tobert A
ool Il

e 25 Vay 1946

Gpnoratle Clarence ¥, Hsneods =
House of Rapresembatives

:‘?za ‘i‘iﬁ m@, s,., Y
. more mﬁm‘!&m gite 1@&@2"& ﬁsazmtazat
« Bpwees in the field.

‘1%‘ :

ﬂm@ of %ﬁw, E‘m&a y:

ress ny despest sympatly te Vra.

oo
; g ae
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SUBTECT: (Report of Interment).
AGRRE (Greenwood,Robert A. 0818664) 1stlnd REJ/WHF /rT
HEADGUARTERS A PRICA T GEAVIS RICISTRATICH GCL 1AM, ZUROTEAY

TTi;.mm;K abhh, A0 887, Ve onlfiy, -3 May 1946.

TH: Zae cuartermaster General, haskington 25, D.C.

1. Remains of the 1zte 2nd Lt. Robert A. GREENWOOD, 0818664,
are interreé IL Tiot QRQ , hov 6 , Crave 67 , U, w.duilitary
Cemetery at Ste Avold. '

2, Renort of 1In
Le

berment TOT subiect Geceaseld was forwar@ec
with Lrunsnlfb 1 Tetter

t #1859 dated 12 April 1946.

3. 1o CuMUlldﬂCE vith basic comm munication true coOpy of
Re,ort of InVCIm ut is forvarded. ; .

FOR THE COMMANL we OFFICIR:

T
Iom
. v
i
R 3%
.
i
fﬁ P iR
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i.fg: 7 i
B 3
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gy e e
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

‘SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Greenwood, Robert A, WASHINGTON 28, D./C.

0-818 664

Ltr #161-C

SUBJECT: Report of Burial 25 April 1946
TO: Commending Officer

American Graves Reglistration Command
European Theater Area
APO 887, ¢/o Postmaster New York, New York.

1. Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other
currently available information be furnished coricerning the following
named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this office:

NAME: Greenwood, Robert A, DATE OF DEATH: 12 May 1944,
RANK: 2nd Lt. PLACE OF DEATH: Usingen/Taunus,
Germany,

SERTAL NO.: 0-818 664
2, The following information has been received in this office
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:

PLACE OF BURIAL: Community Cemetery, Southwest Corner,
Comrade's Grave, Coffin No. 6, at Usingen/Taunus, Germany.

Information obteined from captured Germman Records, KU-783-A,

3. If no Report of Burial is on hand, it is requested that this
office be furnished the approximate time during which the particular area
where his remains are believed to be located will be searched,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

%mm

Major, QMC
Asslstant

33-68144-8)



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFF’C‘E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

lj‘f,“ WA’HlNGTON 28, D. C.
34\

 SUBJECT: Report of Burial 25 April z,m

T0: Conmanding Officer
Mm m wlm%.ﬂ M

‘M!ﬂh, mm

» 1a Requast. that' a Report of Burial if completed or other
 currently available information be fumlshed coricerning the following -
. named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this office:

;., i

NAIE: mm, Robext A, . DATE OF DEATH: 32 Nay M
: ‘?ANK‘ 2nd LS. ‘ PLACE OF“DEATH:‘
| SERIAL No,: 0-818 664

24 The;follov‘tingi‘f; information has béen received fn this office

t
. which may ai"d;iin the location and recovery of his remains: ;f
o ‘ 1)

/G

mwmm mwm.mm, (i

Comrade®s Orave, Ce ;rn., s, ot vawmirm, Germany. |

J.

25-68144-8u
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IS S S

Death - Certificate

1, Last Name of deceased: Greenwood
First Name of " 1 Robert A
Marital Statas * 1  (identifiestion tag O-818664 T i3~k A)
2, Address of . 3 L |
3, Year, month, day and place of birth: ./,
4. Year, month, day, time and place of death: 194k, May 12, 1230 hre., Usingm
5. Name and address of physician: ./.

&.nm,mwmdw,ﬂmamFuuazwmmmmm=muw?yfyﬁJMﬂMm
singen.

7. What definite indications as to death were found:
Dicomposition of body already taken place
8, Cause of death: Airman's death; skull fracturs and msliiple bone fractures.

Ueingen, May 17, 194k. Wlu!ttl#t!!n#b*##ﬂ'
Dr.med.G. 1yding, Usingen i/Ts.

m«-




BPQEL 285
{Oreemwood, Hobert k.,
2nd Lt.)

18 Docember 1945.

Bonoruble Clarence L. liancock,
House of Pepresentatives,

Ey denr Y¥r. Bunoock:
hoknowledpment is made of your letter, duted 30 November

1945, in behalf of lirs. Helen . Greenwood, Round lLake, Yew York,
who desires informetion as to the burial of har husbend, the iste

. Seoond Lioutenant Rovert A. Greszmood.

- 'ﬁm wmmni German hurigl rg;;mrt, rwuﬁwﬁ in this ai’ﬁm -
&hm*xgi& the agensy of the Anerican Lepgution, Bern, Switzerland, in-

dicates that the remeins of Lisutenant Greenwood were interred in

‘the Community Cemetery at Usingen/Teunus, Germany. Our Greves

Eepistration Service is continuelly sesrching for isclated grwn

. for the purpose of concentreting the remmins in Avericsn Militery
 Ceme%ories under the jurisdiction of United States Hilitary suthor-

ities. You will be m’hifhﬁ wh#zz & burisl report of Liwwmt
“_i}mmuml is received. . ,

- 1% is amﬁmﬁﬂa& that in the uu ﬁf‘ grmp waa:u of

'"?”LTahxs nu%uri, when iaﬁiwiéuﬁl haﬁa.a oot by iﬁtﬂtifinﬂ, this uf?iaa
i from the next o '




18 Decesber 1945, Cont'd,

»

o desires w *'W mmgh :ama m ﬁn. \Mmmﬁ hiu ﬁw@wh ampmhy -
. in tho loss of her husbend. i o




# ¢ £ - ‘{
- /o i
CLARENCE E. HANCOCK S food vome Abprebs: '

36 X5TH DIST. NEW YORK HILLS BUILDING
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK

Washington, D. C. \’f‘ b8
| RO
Dear Genersl Gregory: ~ \;‘“ Ny
. %
; I am in receipt of a letter from Mrs. Helen G. Greenwood, o

NS

o
I

CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Yovember 30, 1945.

Lt. Gen. E. B. Gregory,
The Quartermaster Gemeral,
War Department,

Round Lake, New York, which reads as follows:

} WMy husband, 2nd Lt. Robert A. Greenwood was killed over Voo

| Germany on May 12, 1944 and his death was reported January, S ;
1945, He was a co-pilot of a B-17 and all the officers IR |

! and one gunner were killed in the crash. His pilot's vy
brother has located a grave in a small town near Frankfort, B, i %
| Germany, called Usingen-Taunus. From what information he t : B
could gather from the local civilians, Lts. Tuck and RS

Greenwood were buried in a grave with four other men and he
found the grave with a tombstone reading "Six American

Airmen Who Died in the Service of their Country - May ERE RN
They Rest in Peace". I am wondering what the Government ¥ 1 ‘;‘
does in cases like this where the bodies of the boys are £ th
buried in the countryside. Are the bodies placed in an ] %

American Cemetery over there or what? I suppose the K@; E:l\%

Government eventually notifies you if and where the body
is located. Perhaps you could obtain some information
for mes"

I shall appreciate if you will advise Mrs. Greenwood
regarding her inquiry.

Sincerely youzs,

(%5

&

-,

ot o o Al




if-"’1ﬁ:~v<j3}§,:£¥7§; 293

stanley, L. K.
11 September 1945

¥r. L. 1.8 3“&1&"
g Warlock Street
New Britain, Connecticut

My dear Mr. Stanley:

Your letter of May 10, 1945, addressed to Mpjor General J. ke
Ulio regarding the return of the rempins of your son and the other
members of the crew who were killed in the airplane crash with him
for burial in Arlington Nationel Cemetery, has been referred to this
office for rep.y and necessery action.

In reply it is contemplsted that in the case of group burials
of this nature to obtain from the next of kin of each member of the
group concerned a CONsensus of their desires as to whether or not
they will be agreeable o the burial locetion in the national cemetery
which will be tentetively designated by this office.

Por your information, it is the policy of this Department in all
group burials to inter the remains of esch group in one grave and
erect a monument st the head of the grave with -the name, rank, orgsni-
gation, date of death, snd nature of death of each deceased, and to
take plctupes of the grave end furnish esch next of kin with a picture

he individual inscriptions on the stone. This method hes

&uwmly,

R’ p‘. *.'x‘“
Assistant




BPQYE 293
Gresnwondl, Hobert A.
B.H, O=-01B664

17 Decenber 1945

Honoreble Clarence E. Hancook
House of Repreosentaitives
Wasbington 28, D. C.

Lepar m-. limnoook:

icknowleGguent is made of your letter, debed Novewber 30, 1940,
in behelf of Mrs, Helen O, Greenwnod, Nound lamks, New York, who de-
gires infermstion as %o the burisl of her hmshend, the ilnte Second
Lieutensut Hobert i, Greenwnod.

he Dfficisl Germsn burisl report, recelved in this office
through the spengy of the American Legstion, Fern, Bwltzerlend, ine
ddcates that the remsins of Lisutenant Ureenwood wers interred in
the Commnity Cemetery st Usingen/Taume, Germany. Our Graves
Beglutration Bervice are contimuelly searching for isolated graves
for the purpose of conventrating Sheir remsins in Ameriean Hilitary
Gemsteriss undsr the jurisdiction of United Ztates Militery suthor-
tties, Tou will be notified whem s burisl repord of Lieutemant
Grgenwood 1z reseived,

I% 48 eontemplated that im the cane of group burials of this
nature, when individusl bodles cannot be identified, %o obisin
im%nn%ufﬁ#ﬁ%mﬁ%#%ﬁhsmwuxm;w

ensus of their Maiﬁ m mw:.m mmmxwmtm

don, My&a %m wﬂ.ﬁy of ﬁh&u Deperiment 1n
ﬂnfammmmmmm

ﬁ,mﬁum date of mmm nature ai death of esch dececsed, mand %o

mma m :;mm W:W , :
mmmmrmﬁafh
of the erew are returned, thet this floe m& do everything within
1ts power to oerry oud the wishes of the next of kin.

sroct o mm M m hend of the grave with the name, rank, mw-
%%ﬂm m%ﬂm mn
':'mt and m ﬁm&r W




SPQYE 293 Oreenwool, Boberd A. 0~818664, 17 Dec 45, cont'd

The Qurteraaster Oemeval, lieutensnt Genersl Mdwmnd B, Grogory,
desires to sxpresp through you %o Mrs. Oresmeood his despent sympatly
in the loss of ber husbend.

L GRBEEALY

Vory truly yours,

Case ¥o, _17906 mﬁ

\\\
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g (0, o
f '
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
DATE OF DEATH OR CAPTURE \\"1 1. A, |puace
\ P AT IR ‘*«41- g\L- . l%/ bv“’»MMf\ B / Goarrnna g o
PLACE OF BURIAL . Row NO. GRAVE Nq TYPE OF BURIAL DATE OF BURIAL
: 1 SINGLE
Lo G MAwﬁw D e vag N | T COMRADE
OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW 0 TR ™~/
AL D Y
NAME \ GRADE _ _ATANE GRADE
.._a\ H \\ k\ \ s
11\ \Nwhhv’} 3{;?’)\)"‘\ Pﬁ)}\’\ 3("\ i 6-
2. 7.
3. 8.
4. 9.
5. 10.
PERSONAL EFFECTS
SOURCE OF INFORMAT ION: . PAGE NO.
GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. :
| N1/2o
PLACE DATED
Y ' " N
p—
\(\/\,@,\ WA V\.a’-"'v\) \ Q 2. W ow VAL Y- [ Cl Lf» 3
REMARKS . ‘ s
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5 /7 A o/

PLACE OF BURIAL A, Rt ROW NO. GRAYE NO. TYPE OF BURIAL DATE OF BURIAL
’ €%£f71// z&@k&ywﬂugxﬂfj’ 4 o | sineLe
; JMEA/&::T/ £X4 coMRADE
OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF
NAME GRADE NAME GRADE

1. 6.
2. 7. .
3. 8.
L. 9.
5. 10.
PERSONAL EFFECTS
SOURCE OF INFORMAT ION: PAGE NO.

GERMAN L1ST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. :7 gL / 33 3

DATED

37/26/ ¥ /
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

MWM&&M

REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

Freeman ¥Fiela 9 Seymour, Ind. (1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME
(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME GI‘ o d R b ‘t
eenwoo obert A
o ) .
GreenwoO od s Robert A. 120961 72 (3) RANK l () cpyge (Qf&eﬂ:EWR STAFF CORPS
(3) RANK (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
A /C s K | AAF 2nd.Lyt. #2110
e L . (8) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE. YEARS
{6) AGE. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE. YEARS 2e W, NeYe 12 / 12
21 W N.Y 8/1¢ ! | =
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2SI, Dental Corps, U. 8. A. Form 79-(—11%%1331:3% Dguaﬁngun;m U.8. A
Form 79—MEDICAL TMENT, U. 8. A & y 1041
(Revised Feby 24, 1941) ] 1620823
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DENTAL SURVEY
*REPORT OF *REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

ER TEETH
UPP O Wwo peo UPPER TEETH MO
” A A o
~ Right 3 2 o lgg!j' Left éq9 7 "
7 654 87 65432112345 g
- o -k LOWER TEETH f éf |
: Righltz 11 10 9 910111213 14 1 L Mrighe Lefe 0 X &
16 15 1413 ' 16 15 1413121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16
A ﬁn X i X
-~ ;k(//t Heavy CLass 14 |
; S . . eavy. o N4 " i
. g r3#]. Caleulus¢ Slight, ReHims : ) |
Occlusion ,4f-=-=-— 70 ___________________________ —F Occlusion E.&J._‘.'.‘: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy |
Pericdontoclasia -7~ Yes @ 1\ Periodontoclasia — \/\/—"k/ !
Dental foci suspected: 7&’/ - D i .
R ; ental foci suspected: Yes No
Other conditions ----—------- Other conditions A A
|
.? “;?2 [ 19"'6{7/ (ﬂ T y :
Date - Date @ Q_,_ fssasber; TG ,.3
- (U o L
-{/ } ' by fe) j Dental Corps, U. S. A.
e B [
*Restorable cariov teeth by / *Restoruble carious teeth by O

rious
_ Nonrestorable ca by X Nonrestorable carious teeth by /

v tee
Missing ?atural Missing natural teeth by X

by denture | X ‘
Teeth(}l‘;i)ilza;’ﬁgal %rin'e)‘ X Xl Teeth replaced by denture

(horizontal line) XXX

ed bridge X |
Teeth TeI’laceiiudbeyafitments) . , Teeth replaced by fixed bridge

(oval to inc (oval to include abytments) X
& 16—20622

16—2062%




- __YSICAL EXAMINATION FOR F. _ING
(See AR 40-100, 40105, 40-110)
a8

. Greenwood, Robert  A. 2nd Lt. A/C 0-818669 21 1

L hastnameyee e Ay (Middle mmitial) (Grade and arm or service) (Serial N6Y-7  (Age) (Years service)
2. AAF, Delhart, Texas Annual $ Januerylohl Qualified

(Address) (Purpose of examination) ! (Date and result last examination)
Pilot Flying time as: Pilot254 . ; observer__= ; pilot 254 s observer. ... = T ...
{Aeronautical ratings) (Total) (Total) (Last 6 mos.) (Last 6 mos.)
3. Temperature 9846 . Vaccinations: Typhoid series, No. 2 Last 1944 _; smallpox 1944 . reaction Imm.
(Date)

4, Medical history.

(In the case of applicant include family. Has he ever had epilepsy, enuresis, headaches, dizziness, vertigo, fainting, stammering, tic, somnambulism,
pavor nocturnus, migraine, insomnia, phobias, anxiety trends, irritability, apathy, elation, depression, sensory disturbances, amnesia, spasms, unconsciousness,
repeated ®episodes of alcoholism, encephalitis, pneumonia, syphilis, renal calculi, tuberculosis, asthma, hay fever, repeated colds, mastoiditis, sinusitis, tonsillitis,
arthritis in any form, malaria, severe Injuries, major operations, or other pertinent history? Explain fully.)

Measles in childhood, no sequelae. Herniorrhephy, left, inguinel 1937, normal

_Denies all elie,

5. Eye: Inspection __Nexmal ; S I Nystagmus None -
6. Associated parallel movementsNormel .. Pupils: Equality __Equed ‘Reaction . Normal
7. Visual acuity: R.E., 20/20 , correctible to 20/ = LE,20/20 , correctible to 20/ =
8. Depth perception (uncorrected) 6 mm... With correction - - mm.
9. Heterophoria at 6 meters: Eso ... Q.. Exo. 2 . RH Q. . LH_O_ . -_ Prismdivergence .6
10. Red lens test ... Normal- LA, Angle convergence: PcB 39 mm. Pd 68 mm=:" °
11. Accommodation: R. 9.5 . D. L1l . D. Addition required for 50 cm. R._= L..=

(Jaeger type): Right ] 1-13 , correctible to J. .= ¢ Left J. 1-13 , correctibleto J. = _____________
12. Color vision . Normal : 3 : :
13. Field of vision (form): R. Norjma L. Nrormal , Ophthalmoscopic: R.Normal L. Normel
14. Refraction: R. reads 20/20 with _= S s . Chx = ° L. reads20/20 with_=___S. C..= .. CAx_= 3

W.

15. Ear: History of ear trouble __Denies , .
16. External ear: R. .__Normal L.Normal . ::_  Membrana tympani: R. Normal L. Normal
17. Hearing (whisper): R. 20 /20. L. -___?_9____/20. Audiometer (percent loss): R. = L.
18. Nares Normel ‘ , Tonsils ... Normel "
19. Teeth: o . S
@ Raght (Examinee ) et 1p° Indicate: Restorable carious teeth by (; nonrestorable carious teeth by/;
876543121 12345 78 missing natural teeth byi'%"'"‘;*“f*‘:" -
6151481211109 91011 1Z13141516 / ln o Oaa
(b) Remarks, including other defects None : & w_fip é.".-.é.Q 33?'9
(¢) Prosthetic appliances None ~ (d) Classiﬁcationz____p;,v,*: _____ ? 1?:“ »>
20. History of swing, train, air, or sea %T:?s»Dehies - ..
21.. Barany chair (when indicated wit r@j’ P il ‘ =
22. Posture Good s/ s Medium i Frame .. Médium
. (Excellent, good, fair, ba - @ drrelg edium, stocky, obese) (Light, medium, heavy) -
23. Heigh{ 1. 1/ linches. ,.ngg{t;_ !.s_l(?ounds. g Expiration” 347 * Rest 355 Abdomen 30
24. Skin and lymphatics S.Q?gl.@ﬂ_l:_ﬂiﬁs.-_iﬂ%- jis g, system _Norme'l Her
25. Bones, joints, muscles .. Norual T . = “
26. Heart Norma.l T L e It el
27. Pulse rate, 76=80____~ B.P.:S120-120  D80-80 ider ... ‘ Pulse immediately after exercise 96
Two minutes after exercise (T Character ... Noxrme &
28. Arteries ... Normal =~ _ Varicose veing®, None
1 §emiannual, appointment as cadeg, commission in the Air Corps, commission in Air Corps Reserve, transfer to the Air Corps, or any other special purpose. 106—22281

2T, II, IT1, or IV; see par. 3, AR 40=.510.

D., A. G. O, Form No. 64
(May 20, 1941)

Y
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Porm No. Ve 538
i’(Revncd 1 Sept. 1943)
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95th Bum

OF:BURIAL : fm Fe{srmy 19&6
4 ;ND ,A 7‘30;{41 2}@ PREES

i
L
f
i
4

%s b
S

| 081866y (4

Serial No.

X‘,,m

..Ihdb-és}reb/u6

Time and Date of Bunn.’

67 .| sl e

Grav: Numhct : Row Number

& Dlspomﬁo of"idéglﬁﬁcntron Tags : Buricd with body Yesg NoX Attached to Marker Yes [J

= If N?’ ldeptiﬁsr‘ {1 Tags

W were rcmams identified ? % -

|...Gross
Type_ o{l Mnrker o

000

w @\’ &
Plot: Number,

&u
ﬂr‘
”"“ Pmsi:b:.w a:b&tement of identity by former chief of police whd hm:'wd the boﬂfﬁg
! e
oL bed cof | S |
What means of ?den hgn were buned mth ‘the bo ;
: ba&q‘imomai‘ i : ”
1 i
{

CE} Form: #l

E e SN .
I To detgrmine: Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left. |
|
Who is buried on : | e Grak 0 102806 |
L Me Crakem  _.0=lcdéoch) s e 5
Decei@édisuknght ; Name Serial No. 3 Rank Organization |
LAY ! | |
‘ . Foote .. _0=7517310... : »
H Name Serial No. | Rank Organization |

2 : R ' coat ar*;‘i 3! raarrn HTOOT
e or Nam uk and if gossxble \Orguuﬂ v: Data when other than officer report\ng-imnal . 4
$ 2 3 2 ‘(,

SHHE ﬁzﬁmu Gl JEST

s fentibeite
pole  Badpdhdyd & ddressee.... ks
Ny £
\ £e §
. Address “W -
5 /\‘\,\’1‘% = &
5 Religion i T e e
i W e e
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same : ; ‘ {g-g ........ A, S
" 3 B 2% -y -~
None 5 B e i
g
§ e
B <
B -
g L% o | g
i &(6 C«‘»»e»-;,,.,
. SLQAN, d IxﬁI%q ﬁwg
S-gnaturc of Officer or gker person reporting hn(|ai%g
al o i tBE AEERRE ik f; Dlaﬁn‘herrmg

v,
CHARLES F, BABNEY ond Lt, Inf, 6800 QM GR De
% { Reinterring Officer
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WAR DEPARTMENT .
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH ‘ oate___ 2 Feb 194D

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ’ GIADm
greenwood, Robert Ae ' 08.8664 - 2nd 1Lt
HOME ADDRESS - ‘ . ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
rayetteville, New york Alr corps 16 Feb 22
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 7
Turopean Area Killed in action L2 May 44
STATION OF DEGKASES CURRENT AGTIVE SERVICE on PAY PURFOSES
Eu_r opean Area 5 Dee 45 H DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

s, Julia M. Greemwood {mother) Redfield Ave., Fayetteville, N. Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) :
Helen G. Greenwood (wife) 410 palsam St., Liverpool, New york
Mrs. Julia M. greenwoqd (mother) sume as above ]
Mr. Howard Ho areenwood (father JRedfield AvVE., Fayetteville, N. Y.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
B BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

7he individual named in this report of death is held by the war
pepartment to have been in a missing in action stetus from 12
Mey 1944 until such absence was terminated on 25 Jan 1945, when
evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was
received by the Secretary of War from the German goverament

through the International Red CroB#s.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.6.0. r.B. L F.O., U.B. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

QER OF T E BECRETARY OF WAROIISN L 3

2.0.Q. M. 6. o.F. D.
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
a.A. 9. VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 82-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGD FORM B82-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH
1 DECEMBER 1944 PTOCNS ARE EXHAUSTED. :

\

\
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STANDARD FORM No. 14A FROM WAR DEPARTM ENT

APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT
BUREAU ig 8 2 1 5

TELEGRAM

MARCH 10, 1026
e

OFFICIAL BUSINESS—GOVERNMENT RATES

ETG OT4 26 eV 1944
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Name : ; M m. Rnber‘b A. Greeuwoad uvomol. !ew ’Sork |
ASY < o~81866¢

., Case Mo, - = '~_'~ | 1962l5 D B e el

L e e e e B

DATE__28 May 1945

A
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Fects ﬂualterwaater
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' ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

a , GHGtVB: 1B
19645 My 28, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO

f‘_{.

/]
/),
¥

Mrs, Helen G. Gﬁ;eyﬁ od
410 Balsam Sireet / ;
Ldverpool, New Yor”

Dear Nrs. Graonuaada N
The Army Effects Bursau hae received some

edditional prigperty of your hnshand, Second Lieutenant
Robert A. Gresnwood.

These effecte, contained/in twc certons
are being forwardisd to you. If d¢livery is not made
within thirty deys from this date, please noiify me
g0 thet tracer action may be instituted.

is transmitted by this Buresu for dietributiop ac~-
cording to the laws of the state of the offi
legel residence. A

As previously indicaied, personal Z;ﬁperty

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yoyre,

Gfticar~in~éharsn
© & Dnit
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Summary Court-Martial
pﬁ ARITY SERVICE FORCES
,b KANSAS CITY WUARIEHASTER EPOT
Y 601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, sdissouri

v

Case Noe lﬁ_)ﬁ /

Date 28 Mereh 1945/

SURJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

. 2 4 5
: iName of daceased) &e

Army ocria

¥ I
/ s Air_Corps / who died
lurades E (Urganication, Army or Service)
/ ' 7
on the 32 dby of _way < 19_1,&'_': at guropesn irea / ,

13 : The Adiutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with AWM. 112, 2 Summary “ourt-iartial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo, pursuart to 5.0, 228, Hg., KCqii Depot, dated 25 Scptomber 1943; for the pur-
posc of disposing of the effects of the ahnve-naned soldier, or person subject to

militery law, reporte tnats:

s. No legal ruprezsentative or ~-tdow of decudent buing present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of uccedent were forwarded %o this Summary

Court-ilartials

! Local debtors owcil deccdent's cstate w none

S
bi) was coliected. (If nothins was tound dus or coilectsd, stat

of which the sum of

$ . ¢ "None";
oTherwice attach itemized stavensit of suas owing and collected.) (Incl. .
c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of % none / s

wnich has been paid by the Sumary Courtmdsrtial from funds of decedent. (bee

inclosed receint , Incl.

d. Disposition of decedent's e’fects (less moncy paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-dertial by tronsmittal toroughn tile Wuartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-dartial

FINDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-idartial which convencd at Kansas City, dissouri, on

12 March 1945 , pursuant to Special Ordurs 223, Headquarters, KCui

Depot, dated 25 Scptember 1943, the application or affidavit of Mrse. Julie M, /

Gresnweod snd Mrs, Helen G. Greeuweod for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United States, with otner relovant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Suxm:?.ry Court-dartial finds that, under the provisions of

W, 112, s, Felen 0. Greanveed / of
Lame of person Lound ?itl&d)
1iverpool

4§10 Belssm Strest / ’

State of

(Number, otreet or averto)

Mmk/f , is the

(City, Town or yillage)

widow of the

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive

‘

{Reletionship or Capacity)

hiz or her eflcctse

(Signature of/ Summary Court Officer)

Trem R. MIRPAY. Colanel. EN.C.
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

NSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
€01 HARDESTY AVENUE /
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR!

JRM sMSLigo
1962156 March 19, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO.

-
S

Mrs. Helen G. Greem d
410 Balsap Stre.
Live » New York

Dear Mrs. Greenwood:

/jou for the ipformation recentl ven the
Army Effec ureau in eotion with disp of funds

of your hufband, Second lisutenant Robert A. Greemwood.

I em inclosing a check for $310.58, which is the
only property belonging to him received here to date.

of funds by this Bureau does not,
of itself, west titls in the recipient. 8Such property is

state of the offiter's legal residence.

" It is probable that additional effects of your
husténd will reach this Bureau at a later date. As it is
my intention to forward eny such property to you immediately
upon arrival here, I ask that you please notify us in the
event there iz any change in your eaddress within the next
few months,

“wish to express my sympathy in the loss of
your h de i

Sincerely yours,

P

K. 6. SCHUMACHER )
¢ IRt Lte QeMiCo
Azst, Chief, Adm. Divisiom

1In :
cmek/
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFPOT Pra
/N . 601 HARDESTY AVENUE /
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR! JRM:MSL:mo
196,215 March 12, 1945

IN REPLY REFER TO.

¥rs. Julia M. Greenwool
Redfield Ayenus” ?//fg
Fayettev¥ile, New York”

Dear Mrs. Greohwood:

Thank you for the information rurgigké/d the
Army Effects Buresu in connegtion with sonal 6/
effects belonging to your,son, Second &ieutensnt RovYert
A. Greenwood.

s

As a matter of Informatiop;"the property of
your son recelved at this Burea which consists only
of funds in the amounq/pf/$s;o.ss, has been formsrded
to his widbw, Mrs. ﬁeleV./ Greenwood, 410 Balsam
Street, Liverpa{;, kgw ¥Erk.

We are obliged to make d;sposi,;io{of prop-
erty in accordence with the &'}2% Article of War,
which states the right of a dow to receipt of D-
erty for distribution, supersedes that of a motKer
or ther.

I)i’sh to express my sympathy in the loss
of your son.

Yours very truly,

e ;

F, A. ECKHARDT

Captain Q.M.C,
ssistant
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, : _SHIP TO: ? ~.Mi-s; Heien G. Greenwood.
‘»xamLfL ety 6T / 40 Béisam /St/r'eef
/) 2n Lt Robert A. Greenwood ’ -
o el o-s18664* ,
e o 196,215

Liverp;ol, New York

" Relationship: Husbend .

‘ JRM:MSL:mo
: DAT“‘ 12 lﬁerch 1945 e ; ‘i
S e lagh Bl e O tects warterm pter, :
REM.R <1 B ‘ S
X Incloss Bureau Check el aiie Qemove Golol o v
Cdcet. Moo 698489’ ) _.__lote discrepancy in
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e
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¥iles Branch, &dm. Dive. = oot St

. Helen ﬂ.ﬁmmod
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/7
irs. Helen G. Greenwood
410 Baisam Street
diver;oal, Rew York /
Dear Hro, Greenveoot:

. The Army Effects uureau has received certain m&yelenging
o your rmsband, Second Lieutenant hoberi i. Ureenwood.

This is the only property of your bmsbunu received here to
date; however, momey ordimarily is iremsmiiisd o tals suresm by mall,
in advance of other personsl effecis. '
In making application for these fumus, it is mecessary only
\that you comfirm your sdaress, siating that you are the legal widow A
of Lieutepani Greenwood.

For your convenience in replying, there is imclosed s self-
addressed envelope which needs mo osiage.

Sincerely yours, _—

P. L. KOOB —
200 Lbe edeCa — ey g

* (’ Chief, Correspondence Sranch W
1 Iocl—— ”
kvw /
\
4 |
4
; \
33( '
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
801 HARDESTY AVENUE .
»x KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (3.5.9‘45) ¥ ’
JRM:MSLsmo o
IN REPLY REFER TO: 196,215 \,/ i F abmary 9' 1945

/
. 4 |
Mrs. Julis M. Greemwood .~
Redfield Avenue
Fayetteville, New York ;
g

Dear Mrs. Greenwoods

" The Army Effects Bureau has received oertain funds belonging to
your son, Second Lieutenamt Robert A. Greemwood.

It is our desire that some close relative keep these funds
pending return of the owner, or change in his status., I you hawe any
letter or other written instrument from him indicating with whom he wants
his belongings stored, please I rd such paper tp me. After examination,
it will be returned promptly.

It will be sppreeiated if you also will kindly furnish the
following information, end auny other which you may comsider importent:™

1. Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and address?

2. What are the nmwes and sddresses of his closest relatives, i.e.

oldest ohild, father, mother, oldest brother, oldest sister, etel.? ~

8. VWhat is the name, address and relatiomship of the person with
whom you believe he would want his property stored?
4, Would you persemally be willing to receive, receipt. for, and
his property as gratuitous bailee?

safely keep '

&. If the property is forwarded to you, will you sgree to return
it to him, his personal representative, or the Army Effects
Bureau upon reguest? :

Plense be-sssured that this letter is in no way ‘intended as &
casualty messages” Its sole purpose is to soguire information that will
enable us to make proper disposal of the funds now in our custodye:

If you 80 desire, you may use the reverse side of this letbter
for your reply. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs mo postages -~

Yours wery truly,”

F. A. ECKHARDT ~
Captain QuMsCe «

“

1 Incl—=Envalope -




Beviens, 23 REPORT OF GRAVE SITE RESERVATIONS - TORiGA.

s NATIONAL CEMETERY
W THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL DEC 8 1948
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
~ ARLINGTON
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) OF PERSON FOR WHOM RESERVED RESERVED FOR (Check one) NUMBER GRAVE SITE RESERVED
[] VETERAN
3REENWOOD, Helen G. WIFE 4
SECTION NUMBER OF ADJOINING GRAVE SITE OCCUPIED BY (Check one) DATE OF RESERVATION
- o I VETERAN
12 .73 L A Nov 1948

T SERVICE DATA

DATE O SERVlCE -

SERVICE

REMARKS

SIGNATURE OF SUPERINTENDENT

Prepare in triplicate and forward original and duplicate to ST s n
The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C, JOSEFH J. WALSH, &

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—54390-1 SuPerint endent

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY )
OFFICE' OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, WASHINGTON 25,0,C. \

GRAVESITE RESERVATION SURVE’Y ‘ic_’ﬁ ::‘*:
| | =« =
‘ | NATIONAL 2':;_:
| cemerery ARL I NGTON Va e
| ;

. sesws ROBERT A GREENWOOD 2ND LT® =
= =z
- GREENWOOD HELEN G MRS ] =
: . L L PLEASE COMPLETE THE OTHER SIDE OF
f ‘E 206 HIGHLAND ST THIS CARD AND RETURN IT PRONPTLY,
| E [ SYRACUSE 3 N Y N 2 11q

DO NOT FOLD, SPINDLE, OR MUTILATE THIS CARD.




QUOME-C 293 6 November 1956

3 i’w Wmmé w z%:mwmg or by
Therefore, your reservation

emetery, adjoiming that of
it Hobert A. Greemwoed, is

Basham

4 78796

gﬁ . ]1_"(" f_«f ! “, At Er S Schmidt'
e ' : 77506
m@mtim for Kr‘&. ﬁe&an (i,. ; @

. mwn 12, should be canceled - J4Dorman
: . ul ; rig 52229

DEMathis

widows.




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
801 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (5.5‘9- 4 5) v )
1N REPLY REFER TO: 296,215 |/ Februery 9, 1945 *

e él/
Y H
Mrs, Julia M. Greepwood '/
Redfield Avemue \”
Fayetteville, New Yor‘k;/'

o

Dear ¥rs. Greenwoods

.~ The Army Effects Bureau has received certain funds bélonging to
your som, Second Lieutenanmt Robert A. Greemwood.

It is our desire that some close relative keep these funds
pending return of the owmer, or change in his status, If you have any
letter or other written instrument from him indiceting with whom he wants
his belongings stored, please forard such paper to me. After examination,
it will be returned promptly.

It will be sppreciated if you alse will kindly furnish the
fellowing information, and eny other which you may consider important:™

1. Is he married? If so, whet is his wife's name and address?
2, What are the naves and sddresses of his closest relatives, i.e.

oldest child, fether, mother, oldest brother, oldest sister, ete.?

8. What is the name, address and relationship of the person with
whom you believe he would want his property stored?

4, Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for, and
safely keep his property as gratuitous bailee? ~ _

&. If the property is ferwarded to you, will you agree to return

it to him, hiﬂm& personal /@m tative, or the Army Effects
Buresu upon request? | ‘

Plesse be-assured that this letter is in no way ‘intended as a
casualty message,” Its sole purpose is to aogquire information that will
enable us to make proper disposal of the funds mow in our custodye s

. If you so desire, you may use ithe reverse side of this letter
for your reply. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs mo postages

Yours very truly,”

F. A. ECKHARDT ~
Captain QuM.Ce
Agsistant

1 Incl=-Envelops -
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